
Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2012

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth
2012 2011

1 Metlife Mexico 40,933,558 13.56 13.37 12.56
2 G.N.P. 35,734,072 11.84 11.56 13.69
3 AXA Seguros 29,935,365 9.92 10.32 6.70
4 Inbursa 17,447,639 5.78 7.07 -9.30
5 BBVA Bancomer 17,417,369 5.77 5.85 9.44
6 Banamex 17,060,258 5.65 4.55 37.78
7 Monterrey New York Life 15,404,385 5.10 4.99 13.53
8 Qualitas 13,496,293 4.47 4.13 20.12
9 Banorte Generali 12,156,980 4.03 3.74 19.47
10 Mapfre Tepeyac 11,301,065 3.74 3.37 23.33
11 Pensiones Banorte Generali 8,090,587 2.68 3.03 -1.93
12 Santander 7,398,279 2.45 2.41 12.95
13 Atlas 7,333,166 2.43 2.52 6.92
14 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 6,916,185 2.29 2.09 21.80
15 Allianz Mexico 6,700,301 2.22 2.33 5.90
16 Aba/Seguros 5,584,535 1.85 2.08 -1.51
17 Zurich Daños 4,335,878 1.44 1.27 25.10
18 Interacciones 3,382,534 1.12 1.14 9.51
19 ACE Seguros 3,196,445 1.06 0.96 22.69
20 AIG Seguros 3,051,743 1.01 1.11 1.55
21 GMX Seguros 2,688,842 0.89 0.85 15.75
22 ProFuturo G.N.P. 2,524,969 0.84 0.64 44.75
23 Royal & Sunalliance 2,204,965 0.73 0.69 17.20
24 Argos AEGON 1,904,875 0.63 0.88 -20.56
25 Seguros Azteca 1,864,045 0.62 0.47 44.78
26 HSBC Seguros 1,861,655 0.62 0.94 -27.12
27 Afirme 1,537,811 0.51 0.47 19.63
28 General de Seguros 1,499,460 0.50 0.55 0.95
29 HDI Seguros 1,356,705 0.45 0.43 17.13
30 FM Global 1,327,830 0.44 0.43 13.16
31 HSBC Vida 1,319,766 0.44 0.31 57.18
32 Zurich Vida 1,203,312 0.40 0.30 47.26
33 Chubb de Mexico 1,030,822 0.34 0.31 21.49
34 ANA 942,436 0.31 0.31 12.86
35 Plan Seguro 825,730 0.27 0.26 17.35
36 QBE de Mexico 818,237 0.27 0.26 16.33
37 ALICO Mexico 789,844 0.26 0.54 -46.41
38 Metropolitana 759,481 0.25 0.48 -41.60
39 Hir Seguros 730,607 0.24 0.28 -4.40
40 BUPA Mexico 602,472 0.20 0.17 33.28
41 Cardif Vida 581,518 0.19 0.24 -9.94
42 El Potosi 562,842 0.19 0.20 6.07
43 Assurant Vida 522,665 0.17 0.19 1.03
44 Multiva 511,538 0.17 0.16 20.76
45 Tokio Marine 498,534 0.17 0.17 8.79
46 Primero Seguros Vida 490,752 0.16 0.10 76.49
47 SHF Cred Vivienda 449,048 0.15 0.16 0.22
48 La Latinoamericana 342,491 0.11 0.12 7.03
49 El Aguila 320,517 0.11 0.12 -0.76
50 XL Insurance 240,893 0.08 0.07 28.55
51 MediAccess 236,974 0.08 0.08 11.05
52 Atradius 217,944 0.07 0.07 12.98
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TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos
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2012 2011
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53 SIS NOVA 213,912 0.07 0.08 3.25
54 HDI-Gerling 203,880 0.07 0.06 30.09
55 Sompo Japan 200,433 0.07 0.06 24.90
56 Patrimonial Daños 175,310 0.06 0.06 15.04
57 Salud Preventis 172,809 0.06 0.09 -26.37
58 General de Salud 143,347 0.05 0.05 -2.46
59 Dentegra 112,340 0.04 0.04 3.45
60 Insignia Life 109,645 0.04 0.02 132.86
61 AXA Salud 106,584 0.04 0.05 -22.54
62 Centauro 105,909 0.04 0.03 41.92
63 Genworth Seg. de Credito 99,723 0.03 0.04 -15.27
64 CESCE 94,207 0.03 0.05 -31.35
65 Seguros Azteca Daños 86,879 0.03 0.17 -80.78
66 Prudential 60,885 0.02 0.02 27.65
67 Pensiones Inbursa 50,303 0.02 0.01 161.51
68 PREVEM Seguros 39,608 0.01 0.01 141.17
69 Alcanza  Seguros 32,629 0.01 0.00 NE
70 Seguros Priza 29,225 0.01 0.00 *
71 Skandia Vida 25,931 0.01 0.01 33.24
72 Cardif Seguros Generales 18,934 0.01 0.01 -42.47
73 HSBC Pensiones 17,744 0.01 0.01 4.66
74 Mapfre Credito 14,542 0.00 0.00 43.25
75 Pensiones Banamex 12,029 0.00 0.01 -48.45
76 SURA Mexico 10,391 0.00 0.00 -19.31
77 Metlife Pensiones 7,451 0.00 0.00 *
78 Patrimonial Vida 4,511 0.00 0.01 -81.36
79 Principal Pensiones 3,344 0.00 0.00 -4.29
80 Vitamedica 657 0.00 0.00 -2.52
81 Principal Mexico 490 0.00 0.00 -16.07

TOTAL 301,799,867 100.00 100.00 10.97



Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2012

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 AXA Seguros 16,815,891 14.64 7.86
2 Qualitas 13,496,293 11.75 20.12
3 Inbursa 11,673,559 10.16 -16.94
4 G.N.P. 10,302,112 8.97 22.81
5 Mapfre Tepeyac 8,431,913 7.34 27.93
6 Banorte Generali 6,557,076 5.71 18.18
7 Aba/Seguros 5,584,535 4.86 -1.51
8 Atlas 4,942,966 4.30 8.95
9 BBVA Bancomer 4,942,317 4.30 2.03
10 Zurich Daños 4,335,878 3.77 25.10
11 AIG Seguros 2,841,014 2.47 5.12
12 Allianz Mexico 2,778,574 2.42 8.13
13 Interacciones 2,761,621 2.40 17.51
14 GMX Seguros 2,688,842 2.34 15.75
15 Santander 1,898,069 1.65 14.72
16 Royal & Sunalliance 1,789,392 1.56 23.71
17 ACE Seguros 1,328,360 1.16 25.13
18 FM Global 1,327,830 1.16 13.16
19 HDI Seguros 1,323,616 1.15 19.98
20 Afirme 1,296,224 1.13 16.88
21 General de Seguros 1,281,419 1.12 -2.07
22 ANA 942,436 0.82 12.86
23 QBE de Mexico 768,430 0.67 24.15
24 Chubb de Mexico 688,127 0.60 19.40
25 Metropolitana 578,769 0.50 -44.75
26 El Potosi 487,806 0.42 4.17
27 SHF Cred Vivienda 449,048 0.39 0.22
28 Tokio Marine 348,613 0.30 -0.66
29 El Aguila 320,517 0.28 -0.76
30 XL Insurance 240,893 0.21 28.55
31 Banamex 237,815 0.21 10.75
32 Atradius 217,944 0.19 12.98
33 Multiva 208,560 0.18 27.68
34 HDI-Gerling 203,880 0.18 30.09
35 Sompo Japan 200,433 0.17 24.90
36 Patrimonial Daños 175,310 0.15 15.04
37 La Latinoamericana 115,139 0.10 -0.02
38 Genworth Seg. de Credito 99,723 0.09 -15.27
39 CESCE 94,207 0.08 -31.35
40 Seguros Azteca Daños 86,879 0.08 -80.78
41 Cardif Seguros Generales 18,934 0.02 -42.47
42 Mapfre Credito 14,542 0.01 43.25
43 HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00

TOTAL 114,895,510 100.00 8.27

Companies
Premium written 

2012
% Market Share 

2012

EstadisticAMIS

% Growth



Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2012

TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 13,495,167 21.54 20.12
2 AXA Seguros 11,362,846 18.14 9.41
3 G.N.P. 7,707,259 12.30 24.26
4 Aba/Seguros 4,672,815 7.46 -2.53
5 Inbursa 4,642,748 7.41 2.92
6 Mapfre Tepeyac 4,620,480 7.37 51.57
7 Banorte Generali 3,272,007 5.22 11.86
8 BBVA Bancomer 3,011,844 4.81 -0.56
9 Zurich Daños 1,863,488 2.97 22.68
10 Atlas 1,555,164 2.48 7.37
11 HDI Seguros 1,186,667 1.89 20.67
12 ANA 942,436 1.50 12.86
13 General de Seguros 695,864 1.11 4.16
14 Royal & Sunalliance 664,939 1.06 -2.05
15 Afirme 553,175 0.88 21.57
16 Metropolitana 496,399 0.79 -48.33
17 El Potosi 364,168 0.58 0.08
18 AIG Seguros 330,560 0.53 -6.89
19 El Aguila 320,517 0.51 -0.76
20 Patrimonial Daños 175,310 0.28 15.04
21 Multiva 146,015 0.23 31.70
22 ACE Seguros 122,079 0.19 6.69
23 Santander 109,609 0.17 59.40
24 La Latinoamericana 102,645 0.16 2.75
25 Seguros Azteca Daños 84,258 0.13 21.95
26 Chubb de Mexico 66,929 0.11 *
27 Allianz Mexico 49,054 0.08 -31.49
28 Banamex 36,529 0.06 23.64
29 Sompo Japan 2,300 0.00 20.67
30 Tokio Marine 490 0.00 -117.62
31 HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00
32 Interacciones NE 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 62,653,759 100.00 12.22
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Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2012

DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 8,451,897 19.53 20.85
2 AXA Seguros 6,862,003 15.85 4.42
3 G.N.P. 5,915,534 13.67 34.19
4 Aba/Seguros 3,567,163 8.24 -3.64
5 Mapfre Tepeyac 3,528,280 8.15 60.18
6 Inbursa 3,298,076 7.62 1.81
7 BBVA Bancomer 2,502,331 5.78 -0.56
8 Banorte Generali 2,420,732 5.59 12.04
9 Zurich Daños 1,850,672 4.28 22.67
10 Atlas 794,142 1.83 3.48
11 HDI Seguros 713,520 1.65 27.91
12 ANA 543,563 1.26 9.74
13 Royal & Sunalliance 450,609 1.04 -9.05
14 Metropolitana 399,624 0.92 -51.42
15 Afirme 392,501 0.91 21.39
16 El Aguila 320,517 0.74 -0.76
17 General de Seguros 308,300 0.71 -2.62
18 AIG Seguros 238,734 0.55 -10.51
19 El Potosi 201,413 0.47 -3.25
20 Santander 109,609 0.25 59.40
21 Multiva 103,219 0.24 47.64
22 Seguros Azteca Daños 84,258 0.19 21.95
23 La Latinoamericana 76,302 0.18 9.30
24 Chubb de Mexico 66,929 0.15 *
25 Banamex 36,529 0.08 23.64
26 Allianz Mexico 32,534 0.08 71.69
27 Patrimonial Daños 7,397 0.02 -4.01
28 Sompo Japan 1,801 0.00 26.74
29 ACE Seguros 924 0.00 -122.78
30 Tokio Marine 849 0.00 -157.06
31 HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00
32 Interacciones NE 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 43,279,961 100.00 12.33
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Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2012

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 4,773,548 26.60 18.25
2 AXA Seguros 4,470,985 24.91 18.05
3 Inbursa 1,343,452 7.49 5.77
4 G.N.P. 1,280,322 7.13 -2.10
5 Aba/Seguros 1,085,254 6.05 1.27
6 Mapfre Tepeyac 1,028,026 5.73 30.05
7 Banorte Generali 851,076 4.74 11.36
8 Atlas 714,567 3.98 12.26
9 BBVA Bancomer 509,513 2.84 -0.53
10 HDI Seguros 398,880 2.22 11.46
11 General de Seguros 378,917 2.11 10.50
12 ANA 353,073 1.97 17.92
13 Royal & Sunalliance 210,194 1.17 17.21
14 Afirme 155,058 0.86 21.52
15 El Potosi 151,828 0.85 5.16
16 Metropolitana 93,664 0.52 -29.98
17 AIG Seguros 51,167 0.29 15.74
18 Multiva 39,914 0.22 2.32
19 La Latinoamericana 24,069 0.13 -12.82
20 Allianz Mexico 16,497 0.09 -68.67
21 Zurich Daños 6,801 0.04 54.11
22 ACE Seguros 4,834 0.03 -30.44
23 Patrimonial Daños 4,724 0.03 165.24
24 Sompo Japan 496 0.00 2.48
25 Interacciones NE 0.00 -100.00
26 HSBC Seguros NE 0.00 -100.00
27 Tokio Marine (445) 0.00 -68.33

 TOTAL 17,946,413 100.00 12.09
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Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2012

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 129,045 21.35 6.44
2 ACE Seguros 116,321 19.25 4.29
3 G.N.P. 74,568 12.34 -4.00
4 Mapfre Tepeyac 64,175 10.62 16.02
5 HDI Seguros 47,138 7.80 14.65
6 AIG Seguros 39,514 6.54 -8.31
7 ANA 35,559 5.88 19.52
8 AXA Seguros 29,858 4.94 15.00
9 Aba/Seguros 20,398 3.38 -1.58
10 Atlas 16,817 2.78 16.14
11 El Potosi 10,928 1.81 -3.49
12 General de Seguros 8,647 1.43 1.25
13 Zurich Daños 6,015 1.00 2.33
14 Metropolitana 3,111 0.51 -26.49
15 Inbursa 1,220 0.20 2.87
16 Royal & Sunalliance 695 0.12 -1.84
17 Banorte Generali 199 0.03 -20.72
18 Tokio Marine 87 0.01 -4.40
19 Multiva NE 0.00 -100.00

 TOTAL 604,294 100.00 5.44
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Written Premium Analisys 4th Quarter 2012

OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 G.N.P. 436,836 53.07 6.82
2 Patrimonial Daños 163,189 19.83 14.20
3 Qualitas 140,677 17.09 69.53
4 Atlas 29,638 3.60 -0.90
5 HDI Seguros 27,129 3.30 1.82
6 ANA 10,240 1.24 -2.76
7 Afirme 5,615 0.68 38.03
8 Royal & Sunalliance 3,441 0.42 0.67
9 Multiva 2,882 0.35 49.87
10 La Latinoamericana 2,274 0.28 -8.34
11 AIG Seguros 1,144 0.14 17.56
12 Allianz Mexico 24 0.00 475.00
13 Sompo Japan 2 0.00 100.00
14 Interacciones NE 0.00 -100.00
15 Tokio Marine (1) 0.00 -104.76

 TOTAL 823,091 100.00 15.24
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1   Qualitas 13,495,167 20.12 1,254,049 90
2   AXA Seguros 11,362,846 9.41 651,086 97
3   G.N.P. 7,707,259 24.26 68,626 100
4   Aba/Seguros 4,672,815 -2.53 819,281 90
5   Inbursa 4,642,748 2.92 458,843 91

Grandes 41,880,835 12.80 3,251,885 94
6   Mapfre Tepeyac 4,620,480 51.57 186,954 91
7   Banorte Generali 3,272,007 11.86 562,135 80
8   BBVA Bancomer 3,011,844 -0.56 1,369,510 68
9   Zurich Da¤os 1,863,488 22.68 230,223 91
10   Atlas 1,555,164 7.37 245,243 85
11   HDI Seguros 1,186,667 20.67 52,807 99
12   ANA 942,436 12.86 20,159 97
13   General de Seguros 695,864 4.16 206,504 99
14   Royal & Sunalliance 664,939 -2.05 -15,892 112
15   Afirme 553,175 21.57 47,332 92

Medianas 18,366,063 17.81 2,904,976 87
16   Metropolitana 496,399 -48.33 160,760 110
17   El Potosi 364,168 0.08 19,739 98
18   AIG Seguros 330,560 -6.89 -83,058 141
19   El Aguila 320,517 -0.76 15,464 105
20   Patrimonial Da¤os 175,310 15.04 33,258 74
21   Multiva 146,015 31.70 25,815 101
22   ACE Seguros 122,079 6.69 48,464 54
23   Santander 109,609 59.40 74,001 (3)
24   La Latinoamericana 102,645 2.75 -5,786 122
25   Seguros Azteca Da¤os 84,258 21.95 -5,427 110
26   Chubb de Mexico 66,929 1,004.07 7,596 (54)
27   Allianz Mexico 49,054 -31.49 -2,020 116
28   Banamex 36,529 23.64 92,327 *
29   Sompo Japan 2,300 20.67 409 84
30   Tokio Marine 490 0.00 10,790 149
31   HSBC Seguros 0 -100.00 257,294 0
32   QBE de Mexico 0 0.00 -338 0
33   Interacciones 0 0.00 20,707 0

Chicas 2,406,861 -22.64 669,995 93
1   Patria 0 0.00 38,858 77
2   QBE del Istmo 0 0.00 189 46

Reaseguradoras 0 0.00 39,046 77
 TOTAL 62,653,759 12.22 6,865,902 92
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